



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 48 OF 2026

(Swati w/o Vijay Talmale Vs. State, thr PSO, Nagpur City Cyber PS, Dist Nagpur)
and

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 50 OF 2026

(Sandhya w/o Manohar Sable Vs. State, thr PSO, Nagpur City Cyber PS, Dist Nagpur)
and

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 57 OF 2026

(Swarnalata w/o Vijay Meshram Vs. State, thr PSO, Nagpur City Cyber PS, Dist Nagpur)
and

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 58 OF 2026

(Geeta w/o Manohar Matte Vs. State, thr PSO, Nagpur City Cyber PS, Dist Nagpur)
and

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (ABA) NO. 73 OF 2026

(Hemant s/o Vyankatrao Gaurkar Vs. State, thr PSO, Nagpur City Cyber PS, Dist Nagpur)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Ms. Rutuja Palaspagar, Adv h/f Mr. P.S.Dhenge, Advocate for
applicants.

Mr. N.R. Rode, APP for non-applicant/State.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 10.02.2026.

Heard.

2. At the request of learned APP, stand over to 04.03.2026.

3. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

JUDGE

Belkhede